Total  1,891.59  1,319.09  572.50  1,891.59

	 (c)	 Market Risk
		�  Market Risk is the risk that the value of on and off-balance sheet positions of a Company will be adversely affected

by movements in market rates or prices such as interest rates, prices resulting in a loss to earnings and capital.

		�  The Company may be exposed to Market Risk in different ways. The market risk is potential for loss resulting from
adverse movement in market risk factors such as interest rates and prices. The Company’s exposure to market
risk is primarily on account of interest rate risk, price risk. All investment in Bonds are at fixed rate of Interest and
does not have material interest rate risks.

		  The Company's exposure to assets having price risk is as under:

(` in Lakh)

Particulars
As at

March 31, 2025
As at

March 31, 2024
Mutual Fund  2,424.66  3,987.73
Total  2,424.66  3,987.73

		  Sensitivity
	 	 �The table below summarises the impact of increases/ decreases of the Price on profit for the year.

The analysis is based on the assumption that the instrument index has increased/ decreased by 5% with all other
variables held constant.

(` in Lakh)

Particulars
Impact on profit after tax

As at
March 31, 2025

As at
March 31, 2024

Increase by 5%  121.23  199.39
Decrease by 5%  (121.23)  (199.39)

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2025

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
 S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

S

93Annual Report 2024-25

38.	 Expenses towards Corporate Social Responsibility

(` in Lakhs)
Sr.
No.

Particulars
For the year ended

March 31, 2025
For the year ended

March 31, 2024
1 Amount required to be spent by the

company during the year
 95.93  92.15

2 Amount of expenditure incurred
during the year

 96.00  92.21

3 Excess of previous year adjusted  (0.06)  -
4 (Excess) / Shortfall at the end of the

year
 (0.07)  (0.06)

5 Total of previous years shortfall /
(Excess)

 (0.13)  -

6 Reason for shortfall  -   -
7 Nature of CSR activities a)	 Mid-Day Meal Program

b)	Project Yogdaan (support to
Thalassemia Patients)

c)	 Eye care project to provide a
comprehensive eye care for less
previliged community people
who are engaged in unorganised
occupation.

d)	Setting up IT Infrastructure at Skill
Development Center

e)	 Setting up Mini Science Center in
Schools

a) 	Chalo School Chale campaign
(School Kits for underprivileged
students)

b) 	Mid-Day Meal Program

c) 	Project Yogdaan (support to
Thalassemia Patients)